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Acacia concinna (willd.) DC.

Acacia harmandiana (pierre) Gagnep.
Acmella oleracea (L.) R.K. Jansen
Adenanthera pavonina L.

Adenia viridiflora craib

Afzelia xylocarpa (Kurz) Craib
Aganonerion polymorphum Pierre ex Spire
Aganosma marginata (Roxb.) G.Don
Aglaia edulis (Roxb.) wall.

Albizia lebbeck (L.) Benth.

Albizia procera (Roxb.) Benth.

Alpinia oxymitra K.Schum.

Amomum villosum Lour. var. Xanthioides (Wall.ex Baker)

T.L.Wu & S.Chen

Amorphophallus paeoniifolius (Dennst.) Nicolson

Ampelocissus martinii Pianch.
Ancistrocladus tectorius (Lour.) Merr.
Antidesma acidum Retz.

Antidesma ghaesembilla Gaertn.
Artocarpus lacucha Roxb.
Asparagus racemosus - willd.

Aspidistra sutepensis K.Larsen
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184

294

280

264
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320

174

Azadirachta indica A.Juss.
Baccaurea ramiflora Lour.

Barringtonia acutangula (L.) Gaertn.
Bauhinia malabarica Roxb.
Boesenbergia rotunda (L.) Manst.
Bombax ceiba L.

Bombax anceps Pierre var. anceps
Bridelia harmandii Gagnep.
Bridelia stipularis (L.) Blume
Buchanania lanzan spreng.
Buchanania siamensis mig.
Calamus siamensis Becc.
Calamus sp.

Canarium subulatum Guillaumin
Capparis  micracantha bc.
Careya sphaerica Roxb.

Caryota bacsonensis Magalon
Celastrus paniculata willd.

Centella asiatica (L.) urb.
Cissampelos pareira L. var. hirsuta (Buch. ex DC.)

Forman

Cissus hastata mig.
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Clausena harmandiana (Pierre) Pierre ex Guillaumin
Clerodendrum  paniculatum L. var. paniculatum
Clerodendrum petasites ( Lour.) S.Moore

Colocasia esculenta (L.) Schott

Connarus semidecandrus Jack

Corypha lecomtel Becc.

Costus Speciosus (Koen.) Sm.

Crateva magna ( Lour. ) DC.

Crateva adansonii pc. subsp. trifoliata (Roxb.) Jacobs
Cratoxylum formosum (Jack) Dyer

Cratoxylum cochinchinense (Lour.) Blume

Cratoxylum formosurm (Jack) Dyer. subsp. prunifiorum
(Kurz) Goel

Curcuma  parviflora wail.

Curcuma sparganifolia Gagnep.

Curcuma sessilis Gage

Dendrolobium lanceolatum (punn) Schindl.
Derris scandens (Roxb.) Benth.

Dialium cochinchinense Pierre

Dillenia ovata wall. ex Hook.f. & Thomson
Dioscorea spp

Dioscorea hispida bennst. var. hispida
Dioscorea myriantha Kunth

Diospyros castanea Fietcher
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Diospyros malabarica ( Desr.) Kostel. var. Malabarica
Diospyros mollis Grit.

Diospyros rhodocalyx kurz

Diplocyclos palmatus (.) c.Jeffrey

Dipterocarpus intricatus pyer

Dracaena angustifolia Roxb.

Dunbaria bella Prain

Ellipeiopsis cherrevensis (Pierre ex Finet & Gagnep.)
R.E.Fr.

Emilia sonchifolia (L.) bc.

Erythrina subumbrans (Hassk.) Merr.
Erythroxylum cuneatum (miq.) Kurz

Fernandoa adenophylla (wall.ex G.Don) Steenis
Ficus heterophylla L.

Ficus hispida L.

Ficus infectoria Roxb.

Ficus racemosa L.

Ficus praetermissa Corner

Filicium decipiens (wight & Am.)Thwaites & Hook.
Flacourtia indica (8urm.f.) Merr.

Flemingia sootepensis Craib

Garcinia cowa Roxb. ex DC.
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Gigantochloa albociliata (Munro) Munro

Globba nishetiana craib.

Glochidion coccineum (Buch. - Ham. ) MUILArg.

Grewia eriocarpa Juss.

Grewia hirsuta vani

Hedyotis corymbiformis Geddes
Hymenodictyon orixense (Roxb.) Mabb.
Irvingia malayana oliv. ex A.W.Benn.
Kaempferia marginata carey

Lannea coromandelica (Houtt.) Merr.
Lasia spinosa (L.) Thwaites

Leea indica (Burm.f.) Merr.

Lepisanthes rubiginosa (Roxb.) Leenh.
Limnophila aromatica merr

Lithocarpus polystachyus (A.Dc.) Rehder
Lophopetalum duperreanum Pierre
Lygodium flexuosum (L.) sw.

Maerua Siamensis (Kurz) Pax

Mammea harmandii Kosterm.
Mangifera caloneura Kurz

Markhamia stipulata seem. var. stipulata
Melia azedarach L.

Melientha suavis Pierre

Melodorum hahnii (Finet & Gagnep.) Bén
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Memecylon ovatum sm.
Memecylon scutellatum Naudin
Microcos tomentosa sm.

Millingtonia hortensis L.

Momordica cochinchinensis (Lour.) Spreng.

Momordica charantia L.
Morinda coreia Ham.

Musa acuminata colla
Nephelium hypoleucum Kurz
Oenanthe javanica (Blume) DC.
Olax psittacorum (willd.) Vahl
Oroxylum indicum (L.) Kurz
Ottelia alismoides (L.) Pers.
Pachygone dasycarpa Kurz
Paederia linearis Hookf.
Paranephelium xestophyllum wiq.

Parinari anamens Hance

Parkia sumatrana Miq. subsp.Streptocarpa (Hance) H.C.F.

Hopkins
Parthenocissus quinquefolia (L) Planch.
Passiflora foetida L.

Peltophorum pterocarpum (Dc.) Backer ex K.Heyne
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Peperomia pellucida (L.) Humb., Bonpl. & Kunth
Persicaria orientalis (L.) spach

Phoenix acaulis Roxb.

Phyllanthus emblica L.

Polyalthia cerasoides (Roxb.) Benth. ex Bedd.
Polyalthia dehilis (Pierre) Finet & Gagnep.
Polyalthia evecta (Pierre) Finet & Gagnep.
Pseudodracontium kerrii Gagnep.
Rothmannia wittii (Craib) Bremek.
Salacia chinensis L.

Salacia verrucosa wight

Sandoricum koetjape (Burm.f.) Merr.
Sauropus androgynus ( L.) Merr.
Schleichera oleosa (Lour.) Oken

Senna garrettiana (Craib) Irwin & Barneby
Senna sophera (L.) Roxb.

Shorea roxburghii . bon

Sindora siamensis Teijsm. & Miq.
Siphonodon celastrineus Grifr.

Smilax lanceifolia Roxb.

Smilax ovalifolia Roxb.

Solena amplexicaulis (Lam.) Gandhi

Streblus asper Lour.

NI=R9
o X
ANLBad
Yauily
wzwuilau
a
nzden
NR2ELEN
I IGH
ynian
AUNRND
o « &
NI TU
AN
nIzvian
ANRIUBTY
fzAa
URNRNY
a =3
ANLAG
Nepay
VZALLG
B
U

L8909

20

210

190

234

34

24

168

182

334

50

126

14

206

124

328

196

220

236

240

150

156

132

66

Streptocaulon juventas (Lour.) Merr.

Syzygium cumini (L.) Skeels

Syzygium gratum (wighty S.N. Mitra var. gratum
Syzygium siamense (Craib ) Chantar. & J. Parn.
Telosma minor  Craib

Teminalia calamansanai (Blanco) Rolfe
Terminalia triptera stapf

Terminalia chebula Retz. var. chebula
Terminalia bellirica (Gaertn.) Roxb.

Tiliacora triandra (Colebr.) Diels

Toddalia asiatica (L.) Lam.

Uvaria dac Pierre ex Finet & Gagnep.

Vernonia elliptica bc.

Vitex peduncularis wall. Ex Schauer

Walsura trichostemon  wig.

Willughbeia edulis Roxb.

Wrightia arborea (Dennst.) Mabb.

Xylia xylocarpa (Roxb.) Taub. Var. kerrii (Craib & Hutch.)

I.C. Nielsen

Zanthoxylum limonella (Dennst.) Alston
Zingiber zerumbet (L.) sm.

Ziziphus oenoplia (L.) mill. var. 0enoplia
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